

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	-13:203	Version:	1	Name:	Agreement with USGS for stream	ngages
Туре:	Resc	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/1:	3/2013			In control:	Public Works Council Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	12/17/2013	
Title:	A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONTINUE A JOINT FUNDING AGREEMENT WITH THE U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR FOR THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TWO STREAMGAGES IN JONESBORO						
Sponsors:	Engineering						
Indexes:	Contract						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Agreement.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
12/17/2013	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed	Pass
12/3/2013	1	Public W	orks Counc	il Co	nmittee Re	commended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONTINUE A JOINT FUNDING AGREEMENT WITH THE U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR FOR THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TWO STREAMGAGES IN JONESBORO WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has desires to continue a Joint Funding Agreement (attached) with the U.S. Geological Survey, United States Department of the Interior for the operation and maintenance of two streamgages in Jonesboro;

WHEREAS, the two streamgage monitoring locations in Jonesboro are located on Lost Creek and Whiteman Creek at Access Road;

WHEREAS, the funding for the annual operation and maintenance cost shall come from the Capital Improvements budget.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro shall continue a Joint Funding Agreement with the U.S. Geological Survey, United States Department of the Interior for the operation and maintenance of two streamgages in Jonesboro

Section 2: The funding for operation and management cost shall come from the Capital Improvements budget.

Section 3: The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 17th day of December, 2013.